Mo: 130

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1986

ENROLLED

Com. Sub. for HOUSE BILL No. 130....

(By Mr Speaker, Mr albight, 4 Del Swann)
By Depart of the Executive]

Passed 1986
In Effect Passage

€ € C-641

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR

H. B. 130

(By Mr. Seaker, Mr. Albright and Delegate Swann)
(By Request of the Executive)

[Passed May 22, 1986; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and causing to expire back into the state fund, general revenue of the state an amount from an item of the existing appropriation of the State Tax Department, Account No. 1800, as appropriated by chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That an item of the total existing appropriation of Account No. 1800, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and caused to expire back in the state fund, general revenue of the state, with such item to thereafter appear as follows:

1	TITLE II. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3	FISCAL
4	18—State Tax Department
5	(WV Code Chapter 11)
6	Acct. No. 1800

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 130] 2

7	10	Reimbursement to		
8	11	Twenty-nine Counties		
9	12	for loss of Tax Revenue		
10	13	Due to 1985 Flood \$ \$ -0		
11	14	Total \$ \$17,835,767		
12	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation is to			
13	supplement, amend and cause to expire from the			
14	designated item ten in this account and back into the			
15	state fund, general revenue of the state, the sum of			
16	\$800,000 to be thereafter available for other and further			
17	ann	ropriations in fiscal year 1986-87		

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. 130

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Sedd l. Mills Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Deleggies
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within appeared this the 28th
day of
© COUP CAN Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 5/33/86

Time 4:375.

.